
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:181
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2007
COMMITTEE FOR ANGANWADI WORKERS
Topdar Shri Tarit Baran

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a Review Committee constituted by the Government to examine the current level of honorarium and related issues of Anganwadi workers and helpers was to submit its report on December 31, 2006 ;

(b) If so, the details of the recommendations of the Committee ; and

(c) The action taken by the Government on the recommendations of the Committee ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a),(b)&(c) A Review Committee to examine the current levels of honorarium and related issues of Anganwadi Workers & Helpers was constituted in September, 2006. The Committee was initially to submit its report on 31st December 2006, which was extended to 31.1.2007.

The Report of the Review Committee is being submitted to the Government.
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